
 

 

DIA/0017/93

Comrade Yusuf Salnjee

Head Administration

DIA

ANC

Johannesburg

South Africa

Dear Comrade Salojee,

The ANC-SA Mission in the Republic of Zambia—Lusaka presents its

compliments to your good office and hereby kindly request you to

pass the enclosed correspondence to SGO, MHQ and the President's

office.

Thanking you in advance.

Your Sincerely.

  

  JAPHET M. NDLOV

Chief Represen tive

  
 



 

 

SGO/ U()()7 / 93

Comrade Sindiso Mfenyane
Administrative Secretary
SGO

ANC

JOHANNF‘SRURG

South Africa

Dear Comrade Mfenyane,  
The ANC—SA Mission in the Republic of Zambia—Lusaka presents its
compliments to your good office and has the honour to forward to
you enclosed documents from Mr S. S. Zulu.

The documents are self explanatory.

We hope to hear from you soon.

Yours Sincerely.

JAPHE’I‘ M . NDLOVU

Chief Representati 9.

cc. Comrade Nelson Mandela — ANC President, Johannebuég
Joe Modise — Army Commander (MK)

  



 

 

 

y“

: ZULU & COMPANY

 

ADVOCATES SOLICITORS AND nmmsnms Third Floor
comussxomns FOR onus SOCIETY llOUSE '

PAL Box 30917
S. S. ZULU. ILA. (London). of Gray‘s Inn Barrisler—al—an CAIRO ROAD

fifixzmmxamx . LUSAKA

Telephone: ma 223527 ‘ ZAMBIA

23rd June, 1993

Mr. Japhet Ndhlovu

Chief Representative

ANC Mission
LUSAKA.

. Dear sir,

Re: LATE MISS LINDA KALUVA ZULU

My daughter Linda died at Elim Hospital near Louis Tritchardt in
RSA on let June, 1993. The facts are as follows:-

(i) My daughter was a family friend of Wineman (an ANC Freedom
Fighter) and his wife _Emilia an Angolan. They lived in the
Berea Area in Johanesburg at Telephone No. 643-8886.

(ii) Before Wineman and his wife Emilia returned.to RSA on return i
of ANC Exiles they lived in Lusaka at Hellen Kaunda which is
about two kilometres from my house in Kudu Road, Kabulonga.
Although I did not know the family myself my wife and my
daughter Linda knew them as Linda on neveral occasions used
to baby—sit and took care of their small child when they went out
in the evenings.

(iii) In December, 1992 Linda went to Johaneeburg to visit her aunt
Mrs. Edith Kabwe and discovered that Wineman and Emilia lived
near Mrs. Kabwe.

(iv) At the beginning of May, 1993 Wiseman and Emilia invited Linda
to stay with them for a short time and she lived with them up
to 12th May, 1993.

(v) On 12th ng, 1993 Linda visited her aunthrl. Kabwe until
2200 hours and informed her that Wineman had arranged Airtickets
for Linda to go to Harare in a group of ANC on Sunday
16th May, she would then travel to Lusaka by road.

(vi) Unknown to Mrs. Kabwe and Linda's uncle . Mr. Nyondo, Linda
was taken by read on the night of 12th ng by Viseman and
perhaps other people unknown but wiseman telephoned to

his wife on Thursday from some border that Linda had on
the way become mad and was violent and had injured herself.
He did not disclose from which border he was telephoning.
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Consequently Mrs. Kabwe set out to fihd Linda without

success and came to Lusaka; My wife also went to Mafeking

via Botswana searched for her at the Hospital with the

help of the Police, failed to find her and she returned

to Lusaka.

(vii) A kind lady from Zimbabwe telephoned me to tell me that
Linda was at Elim Hospital and my wife left for that

place and arrived on Monday 31st May to find Linda was

at the point of death. She was not able to speak or eat

and she passed away on the following day on 1st June.

(viii) I droye-to Elim on 2nd June and returned with Linda's
body on 9th June and we buried her at Leopard'é Hill

in Lusaka on 10th June.

. My investigations reveal the following:-

(a) On Saturday 5th June I called at Messina Hospital where
I was informed that Linda was admitted at that Hospital

for one night on 12th May she was violent and they had to

give her Lagactil to POIiGVfi‘pain and valium {M sedation.

(b) I then called on Messina Police who interned me that Linda

was handed to them by an ANC family friend who was driving

a Kombi and said they were on the way to Harare but Linda

went mad en-route and he thought she had taken Mandrax.

They then took her to Messina Hospital where she tried to

jump out of the window and sustained a deep out on the left leg.

On 13th May they fetched her from Messina Hospital and took

her to Louis Tritchardt Prison because she had over stayed

in South Africa.

(c) I then went to Louis Tritchardt Prison where I saw the Prison

Superintendent and a Prison Nurse Miss Muller. The Prison

. Superintendent told me that Linda was shivering and she had

very high temperature she was ill and he drove her to Elia

Hospital on 18th May. Miss Muller told me that Linda told

her that on the way someone forced tablets down her throat

which she thought was Mandrax and they tried to set fire to the

Kombi where she was a passenger with intention of killing

her but she clung to one man which sayed her. Linda re-

peated this stery to the Zimbabwean lady who had been with

her in Prison and who telephoned me from Harare.

(d) At 21in Hospital Linda was admitted under Intenpivo Care

of three Doctors who carried out tests for Malaria, typhoid,

blood and other tests which were negative. They still

treated her for Malaria and typhoid and gave her a very

strong anti-biotic but her body temperature was still very

high. She continued shivering, she was unable to speak and

eat and just when they were about to transfer her to Pretoria

" Hospital she died on lst June of Cardio Pulmonary arrest.

The Doctors therefore failed to diagnose the foreign agent

in hr:w body which was causing very high body temperature.

Of course they did not know that she may have been given

drugs.



 

 

The purpose of approaching you Sir, is to kindly request you to

cause your Organisation the ANC to investigate the conduct of
their Soldier Wisenan. Perhaps they can shade light on the

circumstances leading to the sudden apparent insanity of Linda between

Johanenburg and Messina.

Your early action shall be greatly appreciated.

Yours afaithfully,

S. S. ZULU.
 

 

 



 

  

 

G.P.-s.017-00_15
BI-14

VERWYDERINGS-/BEGRAFNISORDER
, REMOVAL/BURIAL ORDER a

LW—VUL DUIDELIK IN IN DRUKSKRIF _ ‘ Reeksnommer van sterfteregist ‘7 Q3 74

. Serial number of death register .- - . ........
N.B.—PF(INT CLEARLY

BESONDERHEDE VAN OORLEDENE - -

‘ _ PARTICULARS OF DECEASED .

“WE aaranaa EIEI—‘E—E
‘

3-1 Va“ 0/ L 0/ ____________________________________________________________________
Su rname .-. .............................. a ..........

.‘

f3. Volle voorname { ; I

‘» Forename: in full _________[M ......A";.............K.7..-3__Z::M-.k.\.-./.._,.-- .....-..--....--..-....-.-.....---..£..§..-

4. Geboortedatum: ‘Dag Maand Jaa’r

Date of birth: Day El Month a. Year ’ 6 5

. y e. Bevolkingsgroep M / . .

-_--_-____-__- -fiée Population group .é............g ".47.................... '5. Geslag
Sex -.-_

57. Datum van afsterwe; Dag E. Maand Jaar W

'- Date of death: Day / Month 6 Year

8- 21:32::ézii'xzmzexsmiggzm______Wf/TAL...................................................

9' 0mg” m d°°dW/0[704/97ON/fi'fly/I'KKEJ7_____________
Cau ses of death .......................................................

  

\

' l

 

MAGTIGING VIR VERWYDERING/BEGRAFNIS

AUTHORITY FOR REMOVAL/BURIAL

10. Hiermee verleen ek magtiging vir die verwydering van die lyk van bogenoemde persoon, indien nodig, vanaf of deur enige stads«

gebied na enige ander stadsgebied of gebied vir begrafnisdoeleindes.

I herewith grant permission for the removal of the body of the above-mentioned person, if necessary, from or through any urban

area to any other urban area or area for the pu rposes of burial.
l

‘
I

‘ i
ren/of . .

and/or
vir die 'begrafnis van die lyk van bogenoemde persoon.

.

for the ‘burial of the body of the above-mentioned person.
.

11. Voorgenome plekvan 'begrafnis K 0/ S A 6 A 4
Proposed place of 'burial ....................................

 

  
12. --- _--

egistra reur/Assisten t-registrateur v n Sterfgeva/le
;

Registrar/Ass/stant Registrar . f Death:
:
i

13. Mags NoJBenoemings No. N ‘ (Polisiebeampte/benoemde Assistent-registra‘teur) !

Force NO-lDesignatxon No....._-.-'. ........l...E......................................... ( Police officer/designated Assistant Hegistrar) f

14. Werksadres (slegs benoemde Assistent-registrateurs)

Work address (designated Assistant Registrars only) '
NDZ’JKWULO YA XIKAYA

NT VAN BINNELANDSE

f/KJ1/”€76.5flré7f50/2___________________ Epflgih£$MENT OF THE mTERIOR‘

VONG/(N/ 0539______________________ - 1993 415‘“ _ !

15‘ D ' ' "oggnszzge'e'k #77572ch......é?...é/............. PRIVAeIasgL? g; 53.96W“  
r’ " "Be", nis" die begrawing in die grond, bysetting of enige ander vorm van teraardebeste

 

enige and?) se oor 'n lyk.

" "EV 4| ‘means burial ' arzh, interment or any other form of sepulture or the cremation or any other mode of disposal of a body. -

OPMERKING-‘Hierrix . 'der moet getoon word aan die betrokke owerheid indien die lyk per spoor of per lug vervoer word, aan ’n

pollIthu'nDI! Indian mum. mik. Inn din poncun wot din lyk hcnrown 9! kadinm wurnum. an moat Ian die persoon in beheer‘van

die begranlplaas oorhandig word. . .

NOTE—This Order must be produced to the authorities concerned if the body is transported by rail or by air, to a police officer If

:10 (efiuested, to the person who buries the body or performs the funeral service, and must be lodged With the person in charge of the

una p ace.



 

 

 

AUTHORITY FOR EMBALHING AND RESTORATIVE PROCEDURES.
_—_—__._.._.____—__....___._——___—.—_—____——_.—_-_c-..__-w.-

——_—-. ._...._-..—_————«———___________—.._~..-—____.~.--—

Ek/Ons ’ ‘“

the undersigned, being.....J£TYOT{M..........................................
die ondergetekende, die (Relationship/Verwantskap)

of the deceased MHPQW$4M.CE)...

van die oorledene

hereby'au-thorize 5/4/Ffl’5FI4N6fl/MSMWCE.

magtig hiermee

to perform such operations or employ such procedures as he/they may deem ne-

cegsary and successful preservation or restoration of the body of the above

mentioned deceased.

om die nodige opefasies, prosedure uit te‘voer wat hy/hulle nodig mag ag vir

die suksesvolle bewaring en herstel van die liggaam van die bogenoemde oorle-

—ydene;

    SIGNA E ........................ WITNESSES 1.

GETEKEN DEUR GETUIE
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MFUMO WA GAZANKULU GAZANKULU-REGERING

GAZANKULU GOVERNMENT

ELIM HOSPITAAL/HOSPITAL ,

POSBUS

P.O. BOX 12 7

ELIM HOSPITAL

0960
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Dr DRAGAN PETAKOV
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who died on

.......0.l/.0.6./.1.993..............
at

......................................

Re! No ..2.4.223 .......................

Came Na..... 571/93,. ...................

Dam: ....0.4[Q.6./.l.9.93...4 ....... 'Signed:
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